429 430
Straight
Core Pins
FREE DESIGNATION STRAIGHT CORE PINS WITH TIP PROCESS
Alteration details X P.395
Alterations Code Spec. 1Code
KC－0.01
0 KC Single flat cutting

NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.396
U Combination with SKC not available.
t
GS
L GB
GVC
Gas vent machining
GS・GB＝1mm increments
V �2＋(G・ℓ・S・R・SR)≦GS≦12    GS＋2≦GB≦30
L－T－GB≧10    How to order X P.396
R
RTC
Improves tip R tolerance    R±0.1 W ±0.05
RTC＝0.1mm increments
V 0.2≦RTC≦ P－0.2
2   V L－RTC≧10
V Available for P－0.2
2  R only
RC（SR）
RC
Tip R alteration    RC＝0.1mm increments
V P/2＜RC≦RCmax. and  L－ℓ≧10
V Shaft diameter P＜4 W RCmax.＝1.5×P
V Shaft diameter P≧4 W RCmax.＝3×P
V However, RC≦32
V Available for Shape  B only  V ℓ calculation formula
ℓ＝RC－   RC2－
P2
4
Part Number   － L － P － T － Tip size (K・S・G・R(RTC)) － (KC・WKC…etc.)
F－CPNS 8 － 30.2 － P5.50 － T19.0 －   HC6.5
About Designation Unit
for Key Flat Cutting
(1)�To align the key
flat with the shaft
diameter
Unit of designation
0.005mm increments
possible
(2)�To designate
arbitrary key flat
dimensions
Unit of designation 0.1mm
Shape (Tip shape)
L
P
S
＋0.02
0
   (Not processed)
L
30́
P
±0.02G
±45°
C
－0.02
0
(C chamfered)
 0.05mm increments
0.1≦G＜P/2